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CVC Expansion Project  
District/College Title Name EMail 
Lassen CEO Marlon Hall  mhall@lassencollege.edu 
 CBO Dave Clausen dclausen@lassesncollege.edu 
 CISO Julie Johnston jjohnston@lassencollege.edu 
 Other   
    
Butte CEO Kimberly Perry perryki@butte.edu 
 CBO Andrew Suleski suleskian@butte.edu 
 CISO Lester Jauron jauronle@butte.edu 
 Other   
    
Foothill-DeAnza CEO Linda Thor thorlinda@fhda.edu 
 CBO Kevin McElroy mcelroykevin@fhda.edu 
 CISO Joseph Moreau moreaujoseph@fhda.edu 
 Other   
    
San Bernardino CCD CEO Bruce Baron (chancellor) bbaron@sbccd.cc.ca.us 
 CBO Tim Oliver tioliver@sbccd.cc.ca.us 
 CISO Glen Kuck gkuck@sbccd.cc.ca.us 
 Other   
    
College of the 
Redwoods 

CEO Kathryn Smith Kathy-smith@redwoods.edu 

 CBO Lee Lindsey Lee-lindsey@redwoods.edu 
 CISO Angela Hill (IR Director) angelina-hill@redwoods.edu 
 Other   
    
Southwestern  CEO Melinda Nish mnish@swccd.edu 
 CBO Steven Crow scrow@swccd.edu 
 CISO Mink stavenga mstavenga@swccd.edu 
 Other   
    
Cerritos CEO Linda Lacy llacy@cerritos.edu 
 CBO David El Fattal delfattal@cerritos.edu 
 CISO JoAnna Schilling jschilling@cerritos.edu 
 Assistant Anna Edwards aedwards@Cerritos.edu 
    
Cuyamaca College CEO(Dist) Mark  Zacovic Mark.Zacovic@gcccd.edu 
  Cheryl Alverez Cheryl.Alvarez@gcccd.edu 
 CISO Kerry Kiler-Rebman Kerry.KilberRebman@gcccd.edu 
  Brian Nath Brian.Nath@gcccd.edu 
    
Rio Hondo CEO/CBO Teresa Dreufuss TDreyfuss@riohondo.edu 
  Gary Van Hoorhis gvoorhis@riohondo.edu 
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District/College Title Name EMail 
South Orange  CCD CISO Robert Bramucci rbramucci@socccd.edu 
 CEO Gary Poertner gpoetner@socccd.edu 
 CBO Debra Fitzsimons dfitzsimons@soccd.edu 
    
Coastline  CEO Andrew Jones ajones@mail.cccd.edu 
 CBO Andrew Dunn adunn@mail.cccd.edu 
 CISO Andreea Serban aserban@mail.cccd.edu 
    
Mt San Antonio CEO William Scroggins bscroggins@mtsac.edu 
 CISO Victor Belinski vbelinski@mtsac.edu 
    
College of the Desert CEO Joel Kinnamon jkinnamon@collegeofthedesert.edu 
 CISO Bina Isaac bisaac@collegeofthedesert.edu 
    
Santa Clarita (College 
of Canyons) 

CEO Diane Van Hook Dianne.vanhook@canyons.edu 

 CBO Sharlene Coleal Sharlene.coleal@canyons.edu 
 CISO Jim Temple Jim.temple@canyons.edu 
    
West LA College CEO  Nabil Abu-Ghazaleh abughans@wlac.edu 
 CBO Kenneth Takeda takedakb@wlac.edu 
 CSIO Nick Dang dangnic@wlac.edu 
  Mark Pracher prachem@wlac.edu 
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Common Assessment Project  
District/College Title Name / Email  
San Bernardino CEO Bruce Baron (chancellor) bbaron@sbccd.cc.ca.us 
 CBO Tim Oliver tioliver@sbccd.cc.ca.us 
 CISO Glen Kuck gkuck@sbccd.cc.ca.us 
 Other   
    
Butte CEO Kimberly Perry perryki@butte.edu 
 CBO Andrew Suleski suleskian@butte.edu 
 CISO Lester Jauron jauronle@butte.edu 
 Other   
    
College of the 
Redwoods 

CEO Kathryn Smith Kathy.smith@redwoods.edu 

 CBO Lee Lindsey Lee-lindsey@redwoods.edu 
 CISO Angela Hill (IR Director) angelina-hill@redwoods.edu 
 Other   
    
City College of San 
Francisco 

Other Kitty Moriwaki kittymoriwaki@gmail.com 

 Granst Kristin Charles  
 CEO Thelma Scott-Skillman Tscott-skillman@ccsf.edu 
  Peter Goldstein pgoldste@ccsf.edu 
    
Peralta Other Fabian Banga fbanga@peralta.edu 
 CEO Jose Ortiz jortiz@peralta.edu 
    
West LA CEO  Nabil Abu-Ghazaleh abughans@wlac.edu 
 CBO Kenneth Takeda takedakb@wlac.edu 
 CSIO Nick Dang dangnic@wlac.edu 
 Other Mark Prachem prachem@wlac.edu 
    
Pasadena Other Denise Carter dkcarter@pasadena.edu 
 CEO Mark Rocha mwrocha@passadena.edu 
 CBO Robert Miller rbmiller@passadena.edu 
 CISO Crystal Kollross cakollross@passadena.edu 
    
West Hills – Lemoore Interim 

Director of 
Grants 

Anita Wright anitawright@whccd.edu 

    
Lassen CEO Marlon Hall  mhall@lassencollege.edu 
 CBO Dave Clausen dclausen@lassesncollege.edu 
 CISO Julie Johnston jjohnston@lassencollege.edu 
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District/College Title Name / Email  
South Orange  CCD CISO Robert Bramucci rbramucci@socccd.edu 
 CEO Gary Poertner gpoetner@socccd.edu 
 CBO Debra Fitzsimons dfitzsimons@soccd.edu 
    
Cabrillo CEO Laurel Jones lajones@cabrillo.edu 
 CISO Dan Borges daborges@cabrillo.edu 
    
Santa Clarita (College of 
Canyons) 

CEO Diane Van Hook Dianne.vanhook@canyons.edu 

 CBO Sharlene Coleal Sharlene.coleal@canyons.edu 
 CISO Jim Temple Jim.temple@canyons.edu 
    
San Joaquin Delta CEO Kathleen Hart khart@deltacollege.edu 
 CBO Matt Wetstein mwetstein@deltacollege.edu 
 CISO Dave Sartain dsartain@deltacollege.edu 
    
    
  



RFA Solicitation of Interest Respondents 
(as of August 30, 2013) 

5 | P a g e  
 

Education Planning Project  
District/College Title Name / Email  
Butte CEO Kimberly Perry perryki@butte.edu 
 CBO Andrew Suleski suleskian@butte.edu 
 CISO Lester Jauron jauronle@butte.edu 
 Other   
    
Cerro Coso (Kern) CEO/District Sandra Serrano sserrano@kccd.edu 
 Pres/College Jill Board jboard@cerrocoso.edu 
 CBO Thomas Burke tburke@kccd.edu 
 CISO/District Michael Campbell michael.campbell@cerrocoso.edu 
 CISO/College Sean James sjames@kccd.edu 
 Other   
    
College of the 
Redwoods 

CEO Kathryn Smith Kathy.smith@redwoods.edu 

 CBO Lee Lindsey Lee-lindsey@redwoods.edu 
 CISO Angela Hill (IR Director) angelina-hill@redwoods.edu 
 Other   
    
West Hills - 
Coalinga 

Interim Director 
of Grants 

Anita Wright anitawright@whccd.edu 

    
Lassen CEO Marlon Hall  mhall@lassencollege.edu 
 CBO Dave Clausen dclausen@lassesncollege.edu 
 CISO Julie Johnston jjohnston@lassencollege.edu 
    
South Orange  CCD CISO Robert Bramucci rbramucci@socccd.edu 
 CEO Gary Poertner gpoetner@socccd.edu 
 CBO Debra Fitzsimons dfitzsimons@soccd.edu 
    
Hartnell CEO Willard Lewallen wlewallen@hartnell.edu 
 CISO Matt Coombs mcoombs@hartnell.edu 
    
West LA College CEO Nabil Abu-Ghazaleh abughans@wlac.edu 
 CBO Kenneth Takeda takedakb@wlac.edu 
  Nick Dang dangnic@wlac.edu 
  Mark Prachem prachem@wlac.edu 

 


